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2020 Board of Trustees Meeting Dates 
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.0 and 2.03, the Hanover Township Board of Trustees generally meet on the first 
and third Tuesday, except as noted, of each month at 7:00 p.m. The Board meetings will generally be held at 
240 S. Route 59, Bartlett, Illinois 60103. (Board Approved November 5, 2019) 
 

 
Tuesday, January 7, 2020 

Tuesday, January 21 
Tuesday, February 4 
Tuesday, February 18 

Tuesday, March 3 
 Tuesday, March 24 

Tuesday, April 7  
Tuesday, April 21 – 6:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, April 21 – Annual Town Meeting (60 ILCS 1/30-5) 7:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, May 5 
Tuesday, May 19 
Tuesday, June 2 
Tuesday, June 16 
Tuesday, July 7 
Tuesday, July 21 

Tuesday, August 4 
Tuesday, August 18 

Tuesday, September 1 
 Tuesday, September 15 

Tuesday, October 6 
 Tuesday, October 20 

Tuesday, November 3 
 Tuesday, November 17 

Tuesday, December 1 
Tuesday, December 15 
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2020 Holiday Closing Dates 

(Board Approved November 5, 2019) 
 

Wednesday, January 1 (New Year’s Day), 2020 
Monday, January 20 (Martin Luther King Birthday) 

Monday, February 17 (Presidents Day) 
Monday, May 25 (Memorial Day) 
Friday, July 3 (Independence Day) 
Monday, September 7 (Labor Day) 

Wednesday, November 11 (Veterans Day) 
Thursday, November 26 (Thanksgiving) 

  Friday, November 27 (Day after Thanksgiving) 
Thursday, December 24 (Christmas Eve) 

  Friday, December 25 (Christmas Day) 
 

 

2020 Scheduled Workshop Dates 
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.0 and 2.03, the Hanover Township Board of Trustees will meet monthly for 
workshops on Saturday, as noted, at 8:30 a.m. The meetings will be held at the Hanover Township Senior 
Center, Veterans Hall, 240 S. Route 59, Bartlett, Illinois 60103. (Board Approved December 13, 2019)(rev. 
12/22/19) 
 

Saturday, January 11, 2020 
Saturday, February 8 
Saturday, March 14 
Saturday, April 11 
Saturday, May 9 

Saturday, June 13 
Saturday, July 11 

Saturday, August 8 
Saturday, September 12 
Saturday, October 10 

Saturday, November 14 
Saturday, December 12 
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2020 Committee on Youth Meeting Dates 

The Hanover Township Committee on Youth meetings will generally be held at 250 S. Route 59, Bartlett, 
Illinois 60103 at on the fourth Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m.; please check postings. (Submitted 
September 27, 2019)(rev. 12/22/19) 
	
  

Monday, January 27, 2020 
Monday, February 24 
Monday, March 23 
Monday, April 27 
Monday, May 18 
Monday, June 22 
Monday, July 27 

Monday, August 24 
Monday, September 28 
Monday, October 26 

Monday, November 23 
Monday, December 21 

 
 

2020 Mental Health Board Meeting Dates 
Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.0 and 2.03, the Hanover Township Mental Health Board will meet on Tuesdays, 
except as noted, and held generally at 6:00 p.m., except as posted. The Board meetings will generally be held 
at 250 S. Route 59, Bartlett, Illinois 60103.  (Submitted September 25, 2019) 
 

Tuesday, January 28, 2020 
Tuesday, February 25 
Tuesday, March 24 
Tuesday, April 28 
Tuesday, May 26 

Tuesday, August 25 
Tuesday, September 22  
Tuesday, October 27 

Monday, November 16 
Monday, December 14 

 


